
No. Participating country Name and Surname Institution Position Contact e-mail

1 Albania Ervisa Hyka Fier Prosecution District Prosecutor
Ervisa.Hyka@pp.gov.al       

hykaervisa@yahoo.com 

2 Albania Vitjola Hidri Local Police Directorate of Durres
Specialist for investigating economic and 

financial crimes
Vitjola.Hidri@ASP.gov.al

3 Bosnia and Herzegovina Jasmin Hamzic State Investigation and Protection Agency (SIPA)
 Investigator for prevention and detection of 

financial crime and corruption
Jasmin_hamzic@yahoo.com

4 Bosnia and Herzegovina Medina Dzerahovic Cantonal Prosecutor's Office of Sarajevo Canton Prosecutor Medina.Dzerahovic@pravosudje.ba

5 Bulgaria Nikolay Nichev
Ministry of Interior - General Directorate 

Combating Organized Crime 
Criminal intelligence inspector nicky1970@abv.bg

6 Bulgaria Siyka Detcheva Sofia Regional Prosecutor's Office Prosecutor 
sdetcheva@yahoo.com; 

sdecheva@srp.prb.bg

7 Croatia Ivna  Romac Umljenovic 
National police office for suppression of corruption 

and organized crime

Police officer for suppression of corruption and 

organized crime
iromac@mup.hr

8 Croatia Mirna Bosancic 
Office for the Suppression of Corruption and 

Organised Crime (USKOK)
Legal advisor mirna.bosancic@gmail.com

9 Kosovo* Enis Sadiku Anti-Corruption Agency/ Pristina
Senior Officer for Supervision of Property and 

Gifts
enis.sadiku@rks-gov.net

10 Kosovo* Fidan Musliu Anti- Corruption Agency Senior Officer for monitoring of assets and gifts fidan.musliu@rks-gov.net

11 North Macedonia Svetlana Arsova 
 Ministry of Interior - Department for organized 

crime     
Inspector  arsovasvetlana@gmail.com    

12 Moldova Alexandru Gheorghita National Anti-corruption Centre Investigation officer alexandru.gheorghita@cna.md

13 Moldova Oleg Baciu National Anti-corruption Centre Senior investigation officer vest3@mail.ru

14 Poland Adrian Bartha Central Anticorruption Bureau Investigation Officer ardrianbartha@gmail.com

15 Predrag Đikanović Basic State Prosecutor’s Office Advisor
peedja82@gmail.com; 

odtbr@tuzilastvo.me

16 Maja Radjenović Drakulić Basic State Prosecutor's Office State Prosecutor maja.drakulic@tuzilastvo.me

17 Romania Cristina Mihaela Băcioiu Anti-Corruption General Directorate Criminal Investigation Officer miha_ella1900@yahoo.com

18 Serbia Lazar Lazovic Higher prosecutor’s office Belgrade Deputy Prosecutor llazovic81@gmail.com

19 Serbia Aleksandar Perisic Third basic court Belgrade Judge vuleibole@gmail.com

20 Lawrence Day Expert in Financial Investigations info@rai-see.org

21 Warren Clifford Barlow Expert in Financial Investigations info@rai-see.org

22 Gordana Tadic Chief Prosecutor vstvbih@pravosudje.ba

23 Admir Suljagic Director of the Secretariat vstvbih@pravosudje.ba

24 Mirza Hukeljic Prosecutor vstvbih@pravosudje.ba

25 Vladan Joksimovic Head of Secretariat vjoksimovic@rai-see.org

26 Aneta Arnaudovska Anti-corruption Expert aarnaudovska@rai-see.org

27 Desislava Gotskova Project Manager dgotskova@rai-see.org

* This designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSCR 1244 and the ICJ Opinion on the Kosovo declaration of independence.

Montenegro

Trainers

Organizers & Trainers

Regional Anti-corruption Initiative (RAI) Secretariat

High Judicial and Prosecutorial Council of Bosnia and Herzegovina

14th Summer School for Junior Anti-corruptions Practitioners from SEE

Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina, July 1-4, 2019
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